Town of Bolton

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1367 04/10/2025
Fiscal Year: 2024-2025
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
A.D.B. CONSTRUCTION & SEPTIC CORP
Check Group:
WASTE WATER TANK PUMPING 3/20/25 1 251343 W3936 1005.043.4303.000000.54411.00000 $620.00
3/20/2025 Waste Water Removal - H. W.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $620.00
Vendor Total: $620.00
ANTHEM LIFE
Check Group:
TOWN LIFE INSURANCE - APRIL 2025 10 10635378 1005.041.4141.000000.52100.00000 $169.06
3/16/2025 Life Insurance - Empl. Bene
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $169.06
Vendor Total: $169.06
ANTHONY TROIANO & SONS INC
Check Group:
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE - 150 GAL OF OIL DELIVERED 1 251289 698808. 2860.000.0000.000000.25200.00000 $532.35
TO 59 STONEHEDGE LN
3/19/2025 Other Liability - Resident Assist. Fund
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $532.35
Vendor Total: $532.35
ATC Group Services, LLC Depository
Check Group:
O&M ASBESTOS TRAINING - A BAHRE 1 251193 2638082 1005.043.4399.000000.53200.00000 $365.00
3/27/2025 Prof. Ed. Training - Town Building Oper.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $365.00
Vendor Total: $365.00
BDS
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Town of Bolton

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1367 04/10/2025
Fiscal Year: 2024-2025
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check Group:
COPIER MAINTENANCE: TOWN CLERK & FINANCE 1 251290 327764 1005.043.4399.000000.54300.00000 $533.59
COPIERS
2/25/2025 Repair & Maint. Services - Town Build. Oper.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $533.59
Vendor Total: $533.59
BIG Y FOOD, INC. T40356
Check Group:
3/13/25 "MARCH MADNESS" LUNCHEON SUPPLIES 10 045-00030420371 1005.044.4427.000000.56010.00000 $61.63
9-IN
3/18/2025 Supplies - Sen. Serv.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $61.63
Vendor Total: $61.63
BRODART CO. T1259
Check Group:
20 BOOKS 10 B6952229. 1005.045.4501.000000.56400.00000 $145.67
3/14/2025 Library Materials - Libr.
7 BOOKS 10 B6954025 1005.045.4501.000000.56400.00000 $101.01
3/18/2025 Library Materials - Libr.
5 BOOKS 10 B6954685 1005.045.4501.000000.56400.00000 $96.90
3/19/2025 Library Materials - Libr.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $343.58
Check Group:
20 BOOKS 1 250335 B6952229 1005.045.4501.000000.56400.00000 $223.76
3/14/2025 Library Materials - Libr.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $223.76
Check Group:
Printed:  04/04/2025 10:56:04 AM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2024.1.40 Page: 2



Town of Bolton

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1367 04/10/2025
Fiscal Year: 2024-2025
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
15 BOOKS 1 251095 B6952293 1005.045.4501.000000.56400.00000 $252.43
3/14/2025 Library Materials - Libr.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $252.43
Vendor Total: $819.77
BUCHANAN BROTHERS LLC
Check Group:
BHS MENTAL HEALTH SPEAKING SERIES 3/27/25, 10 369 2822.044.4401.000000.20779.00000 $500.00
4/24/25 & 5/15/25 - COST SHARED WITH AMPLIFY
3/17/2025 LPC Grant/Amplify
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $500.00
Vendor Total: $500.00
CAAO..
Check Group:
5/1/25 SPRING MEETING REGISTRATION - A JOHNSON 10 5/1/25 MEETING  1005.041.4131.000000.53200.00000 $80.00
3/26/2025 Prof. Educational Training - Assess.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $80.00
Vendor Total: $80.00
CASCP T7002
Check Group:
6/6/25 CONFERENCE REGISTRATION - C CONCATELLI 10 6/6/25 1005.044.4427.000000.53200.00000 $60.00
CONFERENCE
3/25/2025 Prof. Educational Training - Sen. Serv.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $60.00
Vendor Total: $60.00
CBOA. T1118
Check Group:
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Town of Bolton

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1367 04/10/2025
Fiscal Year: 2024-2025
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
4/17/25 BENEFIT DAY ATTENDANCE FEE - J RUPERT 10 4/17/25 -J 1005.041.4107.000000.53200.00000 $90.00
RUPERT
3/27/2025 Prof. Educational Training - Admin.
4/17/25 BENEFIT DAY ATTENDANCE FEE - R 10 4/17/25 - R 1005.041.4151.000000.53200.00000 $90.00
MCcKINNON McKINNON
3/25/2025 Prof. Educational Training - Build. & Land Use
4/17/25 BENEFIT DAY ATTENDANCE FEE - W CALL 10 4/17/25 - W CALL 1005.042.4219.000000.53200.00000 $105.00
3/25/2025 Prof. Educational Training - Fire Marshal
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $285.00
Vendor Total: $285.00
CHADWICK-BAROSS INC
Check Group:
2 TAKEUCHI FILTER KITS, AIR ELEMENT & 1 251341 C31089 1005.043.4303.000000.56100.00000 $381.67
HYDRAULIC FILTER
1/31/2025 Repair & Maintenance Supplies - H.W.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $381.67
Vendor Total: $381.67
COMCAST.
Check Group:
HP INTERNET #5775 10 #5775 1005.043.4399.000000.55300.00000 $120.35
3/30-4/29/25
3/23/2025 Communications - Town Building Oper.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $120.35
Vendor Total: $120.35
CONNECTICUT NATURAL GAS CORP.
Check Group:
#9069 FIRE DEPT 10 HEAT 1005.043.4399.000000.56210.00000 $1,226.27
2/11-3/10/25
3/11/2025 Heating Fuel - Town Building Oper.
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Town of Bolton

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1367 04/10/2025
Fiscal Year: 2024-2025
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
#1148 RST 0 HEAT 1005.043.4399.000000.56210.00000 $467.35
2/11-3/10/25
3/11/2025 Heating Fuel - Town Building Oper.
#8180 PARK BUILDING 0 HEAT 1005.043.4399.000000.56210.00000 $636.34
2/11-3/10/25
3/11/2025 Heating Fuel - Town Building Oper.
#7591 LIBRARY 0 HEAT 1005.043.4399.000000.56210.00000 $634.09
2/11-3/10/25
3/11/2025 Heating Fuel - Town Building Oper.
#1461 TOWN GARAGE 0 HEAT 1005.043.4399.000000.56210.00000 $1,027.58
2/11-3/10/25
3/11/2025 Heating Fuel - Town Building Oper.
#1072 TOWN HALL 0 HEAT 1005.043.4399.000000.56210.00000 $916.43
2/11-3/10/25
3/11/2025 Heating Fuel - Town Building Oper.
#1664 NRMC SMALL TANK 0 HEAT 1005.043.4399.000000.56210.00000 $1,075.56
2/11-3/10/25
3/11/2025 Heating Fuel - Town Building Oper.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $5,983.62
Vendor Total: $5,983.62
CRPA T2015
Check Group:
SPRING QUARTERLY REGISTRATION - S CRANE 0 29833 2970.045.4503.300111.53400.00000 $40.00
2/20/2025 Professional Training - Other Profess. Services
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $40.00
Vendor Total: $40.00
CT MILITARY ACTIVITIES FUND
Check Group:
5/9/25 ANNUAL ARMED FORCES LUNCHEON 0 5/9/25 1005.041.4107.000000.58100.00000 $100.00
REGISTRATION FEE - R MORRA & P SAWYER LUNCHEON
4/2/2025 Dues & Fees - Admin.
Check #: 0
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Town of Bolton

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1367 04/10/2025
Fiscal Year: 2024-2025
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PO/InvoiceTotal: $100.00
Vendor Total: $100.00
DEPT OF ENERGY & ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECT T1150
Check Group:
QUARTERLY APPLICATION FEE REMITTANCE: 10 LANDUSE 1005.000.0000.000000.20794.00000 $580.00
JAN-MARCH 2025 JAN-MAR 2025
4/2/2025 Landuse Activity Account
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $580.00
Vendor Total: $580.00
EAST COAST SIGN & SUPPLY INC
Check Group:
10' U-CHANNEL GREEN SIGN POSTS 20 251342 210860 1005.043.4303.000000.57500.00000 $640.00
3/18/2025 Road Repair - H.W.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $640.00
Vendor Total: $640.00
EAST HAMPTON AUTO PARTS INC
Check Group:
ANTIFREEZE 10 892253 1005.043.4303.000000.56100.00000 $76.95
3/7/2025 Repair & Maintenance Supplies - H.W.
OIL & FILTERS 10 892961 1005.043.4303.000000.56100.00000 $140.14
3/13/2025 Repair & Maintenance Supplies - H.W.
STICK HOSE 10 893829 1005.043.4303.000000.56100.00000 $20.19
3/21/2025 Repair & Maintenance Supplies - H.W.
Check #: 0
POl/InvoiceTotal: $237.28
Vendor Total: $237.28
EAST RIVER ENERGY
Check Group:
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Town of Bolton

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1367 04/10/2025
Fiscal Year: 2024-2025
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
DIESEL - 1,088.60 GAL @ $2.577296 PER GAL 0 1088996 TWN 1005.043.4303.000000.56260.00000 $2,805.64
3/7/2025 Diesel & Gasoline - H.W.
GAS - 969.70 GAL @ $2.672733 PER GAL 0 1088997 TWN 1005.043.4303.000000.56260.00000 $2,591.75
3/7/2025 Diesel & Gasoline - H.W.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $5,397.39
Vendor Total: $5,397.39
England True Value Hardware
Check Group:
MARKER, PENCIL & DRILL BITS 0 FEB 2025 - HWY  1005.043.4303.000000.56100.00000 $55.56
DEPT
2/28/2025 Repair & Maintenance Supplies - H.W.
HOSE MENDER 0 FEB 2025 - HWY  1005.043.4303.000000.56100.00000 $10.99
DEPT
2/28/2025 Repair & Maintenance Supplies - H.W.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $66.55
Vendor Total: $66.55
Eversource.
Check Group:
Electricity - FD #2007 0 #2007 1005.043.4399.000000.56220.00000 $940.12
2/20-3/20/25
3/20/2025 Electricity - Town Building Oper.
Electricity - TH/COMM HALL #2014 0 #2014 1005.043.4399.000000.56220.00000 $717.88
2/20-3/20/25
3/20/2025 Electricity - Town Building Oper.
Electricity - 98 NOTCH REAR #2020 0 #2020 1005.043.4399.000000.56220.00000 $720.17
2/20-3/20/25
3/20/2025 Electricity - Town Building Oper.
Electricity - LIONS #2031 0 #2031 1005.043.4399.000000.56220.00000 $50.72
2/20-3/20/25
3/20/2025 Electricity - Town Building Oper.
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Town of Bolton

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1367 04/10/2025
Fiscal Year: 2024-2025
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Electricity - INP #2041 0 #2041 1005.043.4399.000000.56220.00000 $44.31
2/20-3/20/25
3/20/2025 Electricity - Town Building Oper.
Electricity - BML #2045 0 #2045 1005.043.4399.000000.56220.00000 $533.04
2/20-3/20/25
3/20/2025 Electricity - Town Building Oper.
Electricity - GAZEBO #2055 0 #2055 1005.043.4399.000000.56220.00000 $44.00
2/20-3/20/25
3/20/2025 Electricity - Town Building Oper.
Electricity - 98 NOTCH SSS #2075 0 #2075 1005.043.4399.000000.56220.00000 $44.00
2/20-3/20/25
3/20/2025 Electricity - Town Building Oper.
Electricity - RST #2086 0 #2086 1005.043.4399.000000.56220.00000 $112.40
2/20-3/20/25
3/20/2025 Electricity - Town Building Oper.
Electricity - NRMC #2092 0 #2092 1005.043.4399.000000.56220.00000 $2,761.06
2/20-3/20/25
3/20/2025 Electricity - Town Building Oper.
Electricity - BHF #4029 0 #4029 1005.043.4399.000000.56220.00000 $24.55
2/20-3/20/25
3/20/2025 Electricity - Town Building Oper.
Electricity - BALLFIELD #4069 0 #4069 1005.043.4399.000000.56220.00000 $185.26
2/20-3/20/25
3/20/2025 Electricity - Town Building Oper.
Electricity - HIGH RIDGE FARM #5034 0 #5034 1005.043.4399.000000.56220.00000 $14.56
2/13-3/14/25
3/14/2025 Electricity - Town Building Oper.
Electricity - BI-OP SHED #6034 0 #6034 1005.043.4399.000000.56220.00000 $45.60
2/20-3/20/25
3/20/2025 Electricity - Town Building Oper.
Electricity - TENNIS COURTS #9098 0 #9098 1005.043.4399.000000.56220.00000 $204.91
2/20-3/20/25
3/20/2025 Electricity - Town Building Oper.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $6,442.58
Vendor Total: $6,442.58
FLEETPRIDE T1173
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Town of Bolton

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1367 04/10/2025
Fiscal Year: 2024-2025
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check Group:
TRAILER BRAKE BACK PLATE ASSEMBLY, 1 251338 123692543 1005.043.4303.000000.56100.00000 $923.01
BATTERIES, BREAKAWAY SWITCH, WIPER BLADES &
BRAKLEEN
2/24/2025 Repair & Maintenance Supplies - H.W.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $923.01
Vendor Total: $923.01
FLUID DYNAMICS LLC
Check Group:
10 UNION ADAPTERS 1 251339 980659-003 1005.043.4303.000000.56100.00000 $305.31
2/25/2025 Repair & Maintenance Supplies - H.W.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $305.31
Vendor Total: $305.31
FREIGHTLINER OF HARTFORD, INC. T1995
Check Group:
4 GROMMET SEALS 10 1118827 1005.043.4303.000000.56100.00000 $17.00
3/21/2025 Repair & Maintenance Supplies - H.W.
SURGE TANK CAPS & THERMOSTAT 10 1119342 1005.043.4303.000000.56100.00000 $97.48
3/24/2025 Repair & Maintenance Supplies - H.W.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $114.48
Check Group:
TRUCK #3 AIR COMPRESSOR REPAIR KIT 1 251335 1118375 1005.043.4303.000000.56100.00000 $319.96
3/20/2025 Repair & Maintenance Supplies - H.W.
CREDIT FOR RETURN OF TRUCK #3 AIR 1 251335 CM1118375 1005.043.4303.000000.56100.00000 ($239.96)
COMPRESSOR REPAIR KIT LESS RESTOCK FEE
3/20/2025 Repair & Maintenance Supplies - H.W.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $80.00
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Town of Bolton

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1367 04/10/2025
Fiscal Year: 2024-2025
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check Group:
SERVICE ON TRUCK #3 FOR CHECK ENGINE LIGHT - 1 251344 131352 1005.043.4303.000000.54300.00000 $2,938.13
DOSING VALVE DIAGNOSED AND REPAIRS INCLUDED
NEW DOSING VALVE, INSTALL KIT, GASKETS &
HARDWARE.
3/13/2025 Repairs & Maintenance Services - H.W.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,938.13
Vendor Total: $3,132.61
GENALCO INC
Check Group:
8 FLARELESS TUBE FITTINGS 1 251340 7673544 1005.043.4303.000000.56100.00000 $256.05
9/24/2024 Repair & Maintenance Supplies - H.W.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $256.05
Vendor Total: $256.05
Grainger B3131
Check Group:
LASER DISTANCE METER 10 9447023665 1005.043.4399.000000.56100.00000 $120.98
3/21/2025 Supplies - Town Building Oper.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $120.98
Check Group:
LED LIGHT BULBS FOR THE LIBRARY 1 251288 9447116212 1005.043.4399.000000.56100.00000 $666.72
3/21/2025 Supplies - Town Building Oper.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $666.72
Check Group:
DEWALT GREASE GUN KIT 1 251336 9421830986 1005.043.4303.000000.56100.00000 $339.00
2/27/2025 Repair & Maintenance Supplies - H.W.
Check #: 0
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Town of Bolton

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1367 04/10/2025
Fiscal Year: 2024-2025
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PO/InvoiceTotal: $339.00
Vendor Total: $1,126.70
HARTFORD COURANT.
Check Group:
13-WEEK SUBSCRIPTION RENEWAL AS OF 4/25/25 1 251348 4/25/25 1005.045.4501.000000.56400.00000 $211.61
RENEWAL
3/24/2025 Library Materials - Libr.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $211.61
Vendor Total: $211.61
HELEN STARKWEATHER
Check Group:
VIN #3MVDMBBL4MM222020, BILL #2023-03-0054729 10 VEHICLE TAX 1005.000.0000.000000.20780.00000 $309.02
REFUND
3/20/2025 Tax Refund Exchange Account
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $309.02
Vendor Total: $309.02
Hillyard - New England
Check Group:
MOP HEADS 10 605773506 1005.043.4399.000000.56100.00000 $81.53
3/20/2025 Supplies - Town Building Oper.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $81.53
Vendor Total: $81.53
HOLIDAYGOO
Check Group:
1,000 CANDY-FILLED EGGS FOR ANNUAL EGG HUNT 2 251346 21373 2970.045.4503.300109.56120.00000 $283.00
3/18/2025 Miscellaneous - General Supplies
1,000 TOY-FILLED EGGS FOR ANNUAL EGG HUNT 2 251346 21373 2970.045.4503.300109.56120.00000 $283.00
3/18/2025 Miscellaneous - General Supplies
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Town of Bolton

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1367 04/10/2025
Fiscal Year: 2024-2025
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $566.00
Vendor Total: $566.00
HONDA LEASE TRUST . T8186
Check Group:
VEHICLE TAX REFUND, BILL #2023-04-0080334 10 SHHFK7G45LU22 1005.000.0000.000000.20780.00000 $507.35
3175
3/7/2025 Tax Refund Exchange Account
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $507.35
Vendor Total: $507.35
JASON WERNER
Check Group:
REPAIR STONE WALL AT HEBRON RD CEMETERY - 1 251255 SECTIONS 2&3 5202.043.4327.000000.54303.00000 $6,000.00
SECTIONS 2&3 COMPLETED 4/1/25 -4/1/25
3/4/2025 Grounds Maintenance
Check #: 0
POl/InvoiceTotal: $6,000.00
Vendor Total: $6,000.00
KATHRYN CANNON
Check Group:
CLERK - 3/3/25 CONSERVATION COMMISSION 10 3/3/25 CLERK 1005.045.4599.000000.53100.00000 $125.00
MEETING
3/11/2025 Official/Admin Services
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $125.00
Vendor Total: $125.00
Laframboise Water Servce Inc B3773
Check Group:
CERTIFIED WELL OPERATOR CONTRACT FOR NOTCH 1 251113 64875 1005.043.4399.000000.54300.00000 $441.74
RD WELL SYSTEM - APRIL 2025
3/20/2025 Repair & Maint. Services - Town Build. Oper.
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Town of Bolton

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1367 04/10/2025
Fiscal Year: 2024-2025
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $441.74
Vendor Total: $441.74
MACC T1741
Check Group:
FY 24/25 ANNUAL QUARTERLY CONTRIBUTION - Q4 1 250061 FY25 Q4 1005.044.4427.000000.55010.00000 $2,000.00
CONTRIBUTION
3/25/2025 Shared Services/MACC - Sen. Serv.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,000.00
Vendor Total: $2,000.00
MARCELLA HOWSER
Check Group:
RELEASE OF HP SECURITY DEPOSIT - EVENT DATE 10 HP DEPOSIT 2990.000.0000.000000.25003.00000 $200.00
3/22/25 3/22/25
3/27/2025 Other Liability - Herrick Park Security Deposit
Check #: 0
POl/InvoiceTotal: $200.00
Vendor Total: $200.00
Marcus Communications Llc
Check Group:
MONTHLY RADIO RENTAL: APRIL 2025 10 96773 1005.043.4399.000000.55300.00000 $15.00
4/1/2025 Communications - Town Building Oper.
Check #: 0
POl/InvoiceTotal: $15.00
Vendor Total: $15.00
MARY JOHNSTON
Check Group:
CLERK - 3/20/25 FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING 10 3/20/25 CLERK 1005.041.4115.000000.53100.00000 $75.00
3/26/2025 Official/Admin Services - BOF
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Town of Bolton

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1367 04/10/2025
Fiscal Year: 2024-2025
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
CLERK - 3/25/25 INLAND WETLANDS MEETING 10 3/25/25 CLERK 1005.041.4163.000000.53100.00000 $75.00
3/26/2025 Official/Admin Services-Inland/Wetland
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $150.00
Vendor Total: $150.00
MIDWEST TAPE T29773
Check Group:
1BCD 10 506866280 1005.045.4501.000000.56400.00000 $63.99
3/10/2025 Library Materials - Libr.
4 DVDs 10 506901049 1005.045.4501.000000.56400.00000 $90.96
3/18/2025 Library Materials - Libr.
5 DVDs 10 506933726. 1005.045.4501.000000.56400.00000 $57.73
3/25/2025 Library Materials - Libr.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $212.68
Check Group:
5 DVDs 1 250342 506933726 1005.045.4501.000000.56400.00000 $103.97
3/25/2025 Library Materials - Libr.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $103.97
Vendor Total: $316.65
MONROE TRACTOR & IMPLEMENT CO, INC.
Check Group:
CASE 580 - SHOP MANUAL, OPERATORS MANUAL & 10 P13761 1005.043.4303.000000.56100.00000 $100.00
TRAINING MANUAL
3/5/2025 Repair & Maintenance Supplies - H.W.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $100.00
Check Group:
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Town of Bolton

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1367 04/10/2025
Fiscal Year: 2024-2025
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
HYDRAULIC HOSES & HYDRAULIC HARD LINES 1 251345 P13839 1005.043.4303.000000.56100.00000 $855.23
3/12/2025 Repair & Maintenance Supplies - H.W.
WHEEL SPEED SENSOR KIT 1 251345 P13840 1005.043.4303.000000.56100.00000 $287.23
3/12/2025 Repair & Maintenance Supplies - H.W.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,142.46
Vendor Total: $1,242.46
MORTON SALT, INC
Check Group:
SALT RESTOCK 1 251151 5403393022 1005.043.4303.000000.56910.00000 $8,572.45
3/3/2025 Sand & Salt - H.W.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $8,572.45
Vendor Total: $8,572.45
MTS BUILDERS, INC. T13791
Check Group:
REMOVAL OF GREENHOUSE & RECONSTRUCTION 1 250390 219 2824.049.4952.000000.54421.00000 $10,500.00
FOR HEALTH/SAFETY PURPOSES AS PER PROPOSAL
- BID WAIVED BY SELECTMEN
3/14/2025 Demolition of BCS Greenhouse/ARPA Expenditure
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $10,500.00
Vendor Total: $10,500.00
NATHAN L. JACOBSON & ASSOC, INC. 12272
Check Group:
0968-0051 CONVENIENCE STORE 271 HOP RIVER RD - 10 100428 2988.041.4151.415136.25000.00000 $661.00
INSPECTION
2/12/2025 271 Hop River Road/PL-22-2
SELECTMAN'S OFFICE - GENERAL CONSULTATION 10 100591 1005.041.4107.000000.53300.00000 $229.50